

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54630620</b>
Name	<b>Gluten Free Christmas Treats Sack</b>
Contents	Lovemore Gluten Free Gingerbread Santas 195g Lovemore Gluten Free Genoa Slab Cake Laura's Confectionery Gingerbread Men Jellies 144g Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl Miller's Grate Britain Gluten- Free Cheddar Crackers in Pouch 45g Ten Acre Salt Handcooked Crisps 135g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars, Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lovemore Gluten Free Gingerbread Santas 195g
Ingredients	Rice Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice), Golden Syrup, Potato Starch, Rice Starch, Dried <b>EGG</b> , Maize Flour, Ground Ginger, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	EU
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	KALLO FOODS LIMITED, Meadows Business Park Station Approach, Blackwater, Camberley, UK, GU17 9AB
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1892 / 450
Fat	14.3
Of which saturated	7
Carbohydrate	75.7
Of which sugars	38.2
Fibre	1.3
Protein	4.5
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lovemore Gluten Free Genoa Slab Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (34%), Sugar, Water, Rice Flour, Cherries (7%) [Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Erythrosine), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)], Potato Starch, Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Mixed Peel [Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)], Margarine [Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice from concentrate], Rapeseed Oil, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (Glycerol), Maize Flour, Palm Oil, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Potassium Carbonates), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stearic Acid, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Hydroxide).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Welsh Hills Bakery, Tramway, Hirwaun, Aberdare, UK, CF44 6NY
Instructions for use	Once opened, store in an airtight container

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1402 / 332
Fat	7.2
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	65.9
Of which sugars	39
Fibre	2.8
Protein	2.4
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Merlot Grape 100%; SO2 (antioxidant), Tartaric Acid, Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient), Enzyme (processing aid), Potassium Bitartrate (processing aid); Oak Chips Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Food

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	298 / 72
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	3
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Miller's Grate Britain Gluten- Free Cheddar Crackers in Pouch 45g
Ingredients	Butter <b>MILK</b> Wookey Hole Cheddar ( <b>MILK</b> ) 29% Tapioca starch GLUTEN free OAT flour Rice starch Potato starch Autolysed yeast Maize starch Salted butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) <b>MUSTARD</b> powder Ground Nutmeg Black pepper Sea salt Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate GLUTEN free malted BARLEY

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1726 / 414
Fat	15.3
Of which saturated	8.6
Carbohydrate	55
Of which sugars	3.1
Fibre	0
Protein	11.8
Salt	1.7



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ten Acre Salt Handcooked Crisps 135g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt,

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle, Gold Stars, Stars & Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	<b>MILK</b> chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33% <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Decoration: sugar, icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, water, corn starch, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (palm oil, palm kernel), Stabilisers: E414, E415, Emulsifier: E414, E471, Glazing agent: E903, E904, Humectant: E422, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E163, E171, E172.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Laura's Confectionery Gingerbread Men Jellies 144g
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, water, invert sugar syrup, gelatine, corn starch; acids: lactic acid; gelling agents: pectins; flavourings, vegetable oils (palm); glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax, colours: E150a, E171.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laura's Confectionery Ltd, Unit 2A Aviator Court, First Avenue, Auckley, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, South Yorkshire, DN9 3QZ
Instructions for use	Edible products inside the packaging

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1426 / 336
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0.2
Carbohydrate	79
Of which sugars	64
Fibre	0
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No